(iv) Other Financial Assets 3  358.58  -10.67  347.91  351.90  -105.39  246.51
(c) Current Tax Assets   95.04  -   95.04  108.40  -   108.40
(d) Other Current Assets   457.78  -107.86  349.92  451.35  -107.85  343.50
Total current assets   12,367.35  -1,962.01  10,405.34  12,390.27  -2,110.78  10,279.49
   -
TOTAL ASSETS   19,672.86  -2,758.88  16,913.98  19,475.46  -2,799.26  16,676.20

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital   881.45  -   881.45  881.45  -   881.45
(b) Other Equity   10,401.02  -2,758.88  7,642.14  10,261.69  -2,799.26  7,462.43
Total Equity   11,282.47  -2,758.88  8,523.59  11,143.14  -2,799.26  8,343.88

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED UNDER IGAAP TO IND AS
(R In lacs)

N
otes to Financial S

tatem
ents

83

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED UNDER IGAAP TO IND AS
(R In lacs)

Particulars Refer
Note
No.*

 Opening Balance Sheet as at April 1,2016  Balance Sheet as at March 31,2017
 IGAAP  Effect of

transition to
IND-AS

 IND-AS  IGAAP  Effect of
transition to

IND-AS

 IND-AS

(a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings   558.06  -   558.06  653.33  -   653.33
   (ii) Others   174.14  -   174.14  115.80  -   115.80
(b) Provisions   17.03  -   17.03  25.06  -   25.06

Total non-current liabilities   749.23  -   749.23  794.19  -   794.19

Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
   (i) Borrowings   3,234.40  -   3,234.40  4,777.43  -   4,777.43
   (ii) Trade payables   3,986.99  -   3,986.99  2,420.29  -   2,420.29
   (iii) Others   155.95  -   155.95  136.47  -   136.47
(b) Other current liabilities   259.48  -   259.48  198.18  -   198.18
(c) Provisions   4.34  -   4.34  5.76  -   5.76
   -   -
Total Current liabilities   7,641.16  -   7,641.16  7,538.13  -   7,538.13

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   19,672.86  -2,758.88  16,913.98  19,475.46  -2,799.26  16,676.20

* Refer Note to reconciliation on equity and total comprehensive income (Note No. 35)

SALORA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

N
ot

es
 to

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts

84

Reconciliation Statement of Profit and Loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

(R In lacs)

 Particulars  ReferNote
No. *

Year ended as at March 31,2017
IGAAP Effect of transition

to IND-AS
IND-AS

I. Revenue from Operations 6   32,165.46   298.36   32,463.82
II. Other Income   288.34   -   288.34
III. Total Income (I+II)   32,453.80   298.36   32,752.16

IV. EXPENSES
 Cost of materials consumed   2,651.81   -   2,651.81
 Excise Duty 6   -   298.36   298.36
 Purchases of Stock-in-trade   26,924.52   -   26,924.52
 Changes in Inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-trade  and

work in progress
   -307.62   -   -307.62

 Employee benefits expense 4   948.83   -6.50   942.34
 Finance costs   697.01   0.00   697.01
 Depreciation and amortization expense 1   222.32   -2.50   219.82
 Other expenses 1,2,3,4   1,503.89   60.92   1,564.81
 Total expenses (IV)   32,640.76   350.29   32,991.05

V. Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)   -186.97   -51.92   -238.89

VI. Exceptional Items   -   -   -
VII. Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)   -186.97   -51.92   -238.89
VIII. Tax expense:
 (1) Current tax   -   -   -
 (2) Deferred tax   47.63   16.04   63.67
IX. Profit/(loss) for the year (VII-VIII)   -139.34   -35.88   -175.22
   -
X. Other Comprehensive Income   -
 (i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
 Re-measurement gains (losses) on defined benefit plans 4   -   -6.50   -6.50
 Income Tax effect (Deferred Tax) 5   -   -2.01   -2.01
   -   -4.49   -4.49
XI. Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit (Loss) and

Other Comprehensive Income for the year)
   -139.34   -40.37   -179.71

* Refer Note to reconciliation on equity and total comprehensive income (Note No. 35)

N
otes to Financial S

tatem
ents

85

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(R In lacs)

36 Earnings per Share

Particulars Year ended
March 31, 2018

 Year ended
March 31, 2017

a).Net profit / (loss) available to equity shareholders  -1,004.70  -175.22
b).Number of weighted average equity shares outstanding during the year for the purpose of
calculation of earning per share

 8,807,300  8,807,300

c).Nominal value of equity share (in Rs.)  10.00  10.00
d).Basic earning per share (in Rs)  -11.41  -1.99